Wisconsin law.

111 .77 (3) Where the parties have no procedures for disposition of a dispute and 
an impasse has been reached, either party may petition the commission to initiate 
compulsory, final and binding arbitration of the dispute. If in determining whether an 
impasse has been reached the commission finds that any of the procedures set forth in 
sub. (1) have not been complied with and that compliance would tend to result in a 
settlement, it may require such compliance as a prerequisite to ordering arbitration . If 
after such procedures have been complied with or the commission has determined that 
compliance would not be productive of a settlement and the commission determines 
that an impasse has been reached, it shall issue an order requiring arbitration . The 
commission shall in connection with the order for arbitration submit a panel of 5 
arbitrators from which the parties may alternately strike names until a single name is 
left, who shall be appointed by the commission as arbitrator, whose expenses shall be 
shared equally between the parties. Arbitration proceedings under this section shall not 
be interrupted or terminated by reason of any prohibited practice charge filed by either 
part at any time . 
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e¬fgr within 5 days o3 date --of the, hoard The commission shall appoint an . 
investigator to determine the nature of the impasse The commission's investieator 
shall advise the commission in writing transmitting conies of such advice to the parties 
of each issue which is known to be in dispute Such advice shall also set forth the final 
offer of each party as it is known to the investigator at the time that the investigation 
is closed . Neither party may amend its final offer thereafter, except with the written 
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CHAPTER 259, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 111 .77 (3) and (4) (b) of the statutes, relating to conduct of 
certain police and fire arbitrations . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
111 .77 (3) and (4) (b) of the statutes are amended to read: 
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CHAPTER 259 866 

agreement of the other party- The arbitrator shall select the final offer of one of the 
parties and shall issue an award incorporating that offer without modification . 
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